	ent Code: <u>GTCHA.19T</u>	06-02-1998	R SHEET	
	THE HONORABLE COMMISSION OF THE HONORABLE COMMISSION OF THE HONORABLE COMMISSION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	100725807	Please record the trached original documents of APR 3 5 1998	or copy
	Name of conveying party(ies): (If namerically)		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Gotcha Sportswear, Inc.		Name: Gotcha International, L.P. Street Address: 9600 Toledo Way City: Irvine State: CA ZIP: 92718	
) 1	 () Individual () Association () General Partnership () Limited Partnership (x) Corporation - State: Delaware () Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party () Yes (X) No 	 	() Individual(s) citizenship: () Association: () General Partnership: (x) Limited Partnership - State: Delaware () Corporation - State: () Other: f assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a dependent of the expresentative designation is attached: () Yes (X) Designations must be a separate document from Assignm Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?	No
$\frac{1}{3}$	Nature of conveyance:	4	() Yes (X) No 1. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
•	(x) Assignment() Merger() Security Agreement() Change of Name		a. Trademark Application No(s).:b. Trademark Registration No.:	
	() Other: Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, merical order corresponding to numbers ay 12, 1998		1,686,083 Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No	
M	Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, merical order corresponding to numbers ay 12, 1998 Name and address of party to v	indicated in 1 above) whom correspondence 7		
M	Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, merical order corresponding to numbers ay 12, 1998 Name and address of party to v concerning document should be mailed the Name: Diane M. Reed KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON &	whom correspondence 7	Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No	
M	Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, merical order corresponding to numbers ay 12, 1998 Name and address of party to v concerning document should be mailed to the concerning to the concern	chom correspondence 7 2: BEAR, LLP Drive 8	Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40 (X) Enclosed	
M	Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, merical order corresponding to numbers ay 12, 1998 Name and address of party to v concerning document should be mailed to the concerning to the concern	chom correspondence BEAR, LLP Drive Z1P: 92660	Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40 (X) Enclosed (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	may be
6.	Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, merical order corresponding to numbers ay 12, 1998 Name and address of party to v concerning document should be mailed to the concerning to the concern	chom correspondence BEAR, LLP Drive Z1P: 92660	Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 (X) Enclosed (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 11-1410 Please charge this account for any additional fees which	may be
6.	Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, merical order corresponding to numbers ay 12, 1998 Name and address of party to v concerning document should be mailed to the concerning document should be m	indicated in 1 above) whom correspondence BEAR, LLP Drive Z1P: 92660 It trations involved: 1	Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 (X) Enclosed (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 11-1410 Please charge this account for any additional fees which	

i)1 FC:481 JVH-2761;nr/051298

40.00 OF

KNOBBE, MARIENS, OLSON & BEAR, L.P. CENTER DR. 16TH FLOOR NEWPORT BEACH. TRADEMARK
(949) 760 0404 CAX (949) 760 9602

REEL: 1734 FRAME: 0004

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

GICHA.19T

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (hereinafter referred to as "Assignment") is effective as of the 12 day of May, 1998, by and between Goicha Sportswear, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 9600 Toledo Way, Irvine, California 92718 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), and Gotoba International, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership having a place of business at 9600 Toledo Way. Irvine, California 92718 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR adopted, used, and to the best of its knowledge and belief, was the owner of the trademark GOTCHA, and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover for past infringement (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Trademark") worldwide;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by said Trademark and did not abandon the same;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of Federal Trademark Registration No. 1,686,083 for the Trademark;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE has previously acquired all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and the Registration; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that it has assigned and sold to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the following:

- the Trademark; and
- the Registration;

together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademark and Registration, concurrent with the transfer of cortain tangible assets as indicia of said goodwill.

Executed at Irvine, California, this 12 day of May, 1998.

SCHNAMPER

Gotcha Sportswear, Inc. a Delaware corporation

ALAN SCHNAPPER

ÇAB-AZ62xdə/m İ CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER